CH \$215.00 872672

ETAS ID: TM602381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Trust Company		10/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied DNA Sciences, Inc.		
Street Address:	50 Health Sciences Drive		
City:	Stony Brook		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11790		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87267216	DOWNSTREAM
Registration Number:	5356414	BACKTRAC
Registration Number:	3735415	REDDNA
Registration Number:	5209527	CERTAINTY IS ONLY A MOLECULE AWAY
Serial Number:	87451220	CERTAINT CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	5313762	CERTAINT
Registration Number:	5269735	APPLIEDDNASCIENCES
Serial Number:	87571726	CERTAINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 main

Phone: 215-981-4194

Email: paul.kennedy@troutman.com, theresa.catalano@troutman.com,

michael.tier@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1:3000 Two Logan SquareAddress Line 2:Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 143260.1-Rel. Applied DNA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0929

900574072

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy				
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/				
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020				
Total Attachments: 4	•				
source=Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page1.tif					
source-Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page2 tif					

source=Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Delaware Trust to Applied DNA Sciences#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0930

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made this 9 day of October, 2020, by Delaware Trust Company, a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Applied DNA Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, dated October 19, 2018, as (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was amended by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated February 26, 2019 (the "<u>First Amendment</u>") and Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 19, 2019;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent entered into the IP Security Agreement in connection with that certain Securities Purchase Agreement dated as of July 16, 2019 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantors' Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) under the Purchase Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreement has been released by Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047235/0760 with respect to Patents;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on October 19, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006468/0140, with respect to Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the First Amendment was recorded with the USPTO on February 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 048445/0713, with respect to Patents;

WHEREAS, the First Amendment was recorded with the USPTO on February 26, 2019 at Reel/Frame 006574/0523, with respect to Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Collateral; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0931 WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) assigns to Grantor all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Collateral and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Collateral set forth on **Exhibit A**.

Collateral Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantor or their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Grantor' expense. By this instrument, Collateral Agent authorizes and requests Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0932

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> DELAWARE TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Exhibit A Intellectual Property

PATENTS

Country	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Title	Patent No.	Grant Date
United States	Granted	12/384,554	04/06/2009	METHOD FOR A CONTINUOUS RAPID THERMAL CYCLE SYSTEM	8,163,489	04/24/2012

TRADEMARKS

Docket No.	Client Ref No.	Country	Application D	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
2542-83	1102	United	12/13/2016	87/267,216	Date		Filed
		States					
2542-82		United States	12/20/2016	87/275,103	12/12/2017	5,356,414	Registered
2542-47	8251-61	United States	06/09/2008	77/494,134	01/05/2010	3,735,415	Registered
2542-75	2542-75	United States	12/09/2016	87/263,954	05/23/2017	5,209,527	Registered
2542-95		United States	5/16/2017	87/451,220			Filed
2542-89		United States	3/6/2017	87/360,183	10/17/2017	5,313,762	Registered
2542-84		United States	12/23/2016	87/279,792	08/22/2017	5,269,735	Registered
2542-89A		United States	8/16/2017	87/571,726			Filed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 10/12/2020